ACT 40

S.B. NO. 1112

A Bill for an Act Relating to Deleting State Public Housing Delinquent Accounts.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Chapter 356D, Hawaii Revised Statutes, is amended by adding to part III a new section to be appropriately designated and to read as follows:

"§356D- Delinquent accounts. (a) Notwithstanding section 40-82, the authority, with the approval of the attorney general, may delete from its account receivable records delinquent accounts for vacated units within state low-income public housing projects that have been delinquent for at least 90 days.

(b) The delinquent accounts may be assigned to a collection agency."

SECTION 2. New statutory material is underscored.¹

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved April 23, 2013.)

Note

1. Edited pursuant to HRS §23G-16.5.

72

ACT 40